
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:796
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
PENDING PROPOSALS UNDER CRF
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the Madhya Pradesh Government for providing funds under the Central Road Fund;

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRNSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Ministry has received 83 proposals amounting to Rs.1352.68 crore from Government of Madhya Pradesh under CRF during the financial year 2009-10, out of which 56 proposals amounting to Rs. 782.68 crore have been sanctioned so far, 24 proposals have been returned unapproved and three proposals are under consideration of the Ministry.
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